R-26-20

FY2021 FEES SCHEDULE

Sponsored by Mayor Buckley

AMENDMENT NO. 2:

On page 1, after line 30, insert "AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE \$35.00 FEE FOR A DISHONORED CHECK SHALL TAKE EFFECT COMMENSURATE WITH THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORDINANCE O-23-20"; and

In the Fees Schedule, amend the row for "Returned Check Fee" as follows:

Code Section	Type of Fee	Amount of Fee
NEED ORDINANCE 6.04.270.C	Return Check FeeDISHONORED CHECK	\$4035.00

This amendment adds the City Code reference established in O-23-20 to the Fees Schedule. It also changes "Return Check Fee" to "DISHONORED CHECK" and sets the fee amount at \$35, the maximum permitted in State law. The amendment also specifies that the fee shall take effect when O-23-20 takes effect. If O-23-20 does not pass, the fee never takes effect.

R-26-20

FY2021 Fees Schedule

Sponsored by Mayor Buckley

AMENDMENT NO. 3:

On page 1, after line 30, insert "AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE \$3.00 CONVENIENCE FEE FOR PAYMENT BY PHONE OR ONLINE BY USE OF A DEBIT OR CREDIT CARD SHALL TAKE EFFECT COMMENSURATE WITH THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORDINANCE O-23-20; and

In the Fees Schedule, amend the row for "Debit and Credit Card Processing Fee" as follows:

Code Section	Type of Fee	Amount of Fee
<u>NEED ORDINANCE</u> 6.04.280.B	Debit and Credit Card Processing FeeCONVENIENCE FEE FOR PAYMENT BY PHONE OR ONLINE BY USE OF A DEBIT OR CREDIT CARD	1.25% \$3.00

This amendment changes "Debit and Credit Card Processing" to "CONVENIENCE FEE FOR PAYMENT BY PHONE OR ONLINE USING A DEBIT OR CREDIT CARD." It also amends the fees from 1.25% to a flat fee of \$3 and specifies the fee shall take effect when O-23-20 takes effect. If O-23-20 does not pass, the fee never takes effect.